

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6185 of 2024**Bhojram Kenwat @ Bhojram Nishad **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

01.10.2024	Mr. A.N. Bhakta with Mr. Vivek Bhakta, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. Issue notice to respondents. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents, hence, process fee is not required to be paid for issuance of notice. He prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 4th of November, 2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	