



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 6185 of 2024**

**BHOJRAM KENWAT @ BHOJRAM NISHAD *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 28/02/2026 | <p>Mr. A. N. Bhakta, Advocate along with Mr. Vivek Bhakta, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State seeks further two weeks time to make his submission on the issue raised by learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing <b>30<sup>th</sup> March 2026</b>.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/>Judge</p> |